

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3080/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in CRLA No. 786/2000 & CRLA No. 790/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Niren, Adv.
Mr. Devansh A.Mohta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a sum of
Rs.22,24,534/- be deposited with the trial court within six weeks.(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master