

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.8231 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3080/2007

THE MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification of the order dated 04/06/2007)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case stated in the
petition, time granted by order dated 4th June, 2007, is extended for a
period of two months from today.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of
accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master