

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 83/2008

MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that settlement has been arrived at between the parties. In support of their statement xerox copy of the proceedings dated 14.02.2015, of the Lok Adalat is produced. The same shall be taken on record.

In view of the above, list the matter in the next week for further hearing.

(VINOD KR.JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER