

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 83/2008

MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. P. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are absent. List the
matter next week for final disposal.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER