

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 83/2008

MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. P. Sudheer K. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants are directed to either pay by way of pay order to respondent No. 1 or deposit a sum of Rs. nine lakhs in the trial court over and above Rs. Twenty two lakhs already deposited in the trial court pursuant to the Order of this Court.

List the matter on Friday, the 10th April, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.04.07
17:11:01 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER