

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 83/2008

MIDLAND INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is settled between the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants has handed over to learned

counsel for respondent No. 1 two Pay Orders bearing No. 209791
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

dated 5.03.2015 drawn on Indian Bank for Rs. Three lakhs and No.
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.04.11
12:05:43 IST
Reason:

15392 dated 5.03.2015 for Rs. Three lakhs drawn on ICICI Bank in favour of respondent No. 1. The same is acknowledged by learned

2

counsel for respondent No. 1.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that the balance amount of Rs. Three lakhs will be paid to respondent

No. 1 within a period of three weeks.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER